Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0353-CORR/TRV

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES -~ ¢

2017 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County™), gpo,hﬁi;'al;
f the State of New Mexico, and Diamond Drugs Inc. dba Dmmo;ﬂ-'Pharma@“

Services, whose principal address is 645 Kolter Drive, Indiana, PA 15701 35@ ﬁﬁremaﬁ,i’:f ETASN

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this £ 3 day of o
subdmsmac_)

-

. S wh:
referred to as the “Contractor.” e } L z} '
: [

1

A=
WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement, 1§f6 201 5;9 3}

CORR/TRV dated December 3, 2015, to provide for Contractor’s provision of"phmnacgﬂ " al
supplies and services for the Santa Fe County Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Modification; Written Amendments
Required), all amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term from
December 3, 2016 to December 3, 2017 and increased compensation payable to the Contractor
by $25,000.00 for a not to exceed amount of $250,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Agreement No. 2015-0353-CORR/TRV to
increase compensation payable to the Contractor by $165,000.00 for a not to exceed amount of
$415,000.00 inclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 3 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off), subparagraph A.2. a new
subparagraph b. is inserted to read as follows:
b. Pursuant to Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the total amount payable to the
Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed $415,000.00, inclusive of NM
GRT.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0353-CORR/TRYV not specifically amended
or modified by Amendment No. 1 or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date of
the last signature below.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0353-CORR/TRV

SANTA FE COUNTY:
/ﬁ-?h P / /&%‘7
))ﬁe /

g
Sant: E,e\.(;‘.q‘l,mty Board of County Commissioners
-:-""" \'“ wa, ht

[ —~/S—=2)y 7

Date

Approved as to form:

g}éo‘-ﬁ/ A5 127 [

Gregory S. Shaffer Date
Santa Fe County Attomey
Dep k{;Zr:;jpproval
[2- f76
Don Moya Date

Santa Fe County Fmance Director

CONTRACTOR:

- W / IQINIQDJU
Q O Date
By: Marik ). Zilhw
(Print Name)

its: (hief fpirating DEs s
(Print TitlE)

[ 3%



